Tour of the North Stage 2 Results

50" edition

2014

Ballymena - Ballymena

20 April 2014

Organisation:

NICF Promotions Group
Winner's Time: 04'38"
Stage Distance:

3.90 kms (2.43 Miles)

Did Not Start: 1

General Classification

4: Gullen,James
Velosure Giordana

Country: IRL

Deadline: None
Total Distance:
113.50 kms(70.58 miles)

Class: na

Starters: 105
Stage Speed:
50.42 kph(31.35 mph)

Mountains Classification

80: Dunbar,Eddie
Cycling Ireland Juniors

Issued:20/04/2014, 12:19

Finishers: 105
Cumulative Speed:
44.46 kph(27.65 mph)

1T

Under 23 Classification

79: Baylis,Sebastian
Champion Systems

Stage Result

Place No UCI Code
1 92 IRL19911011
2 3 GBR19800616
3 4 GBR19891015
4 5 GBR19870225
5 2 GBR19910417
6 7 IRL19850208
7 97 GBR19831105
8 104 GBR19840620
9 1 GBR19850211
10 58 IRL19690204
11 39 GBR19931212
12 17 IRL19861030
13 80 IRL19960901
14 109 |IRL19970326
15 43 IRL19920513
16 30 GBR19851215
17 22 |IRL19860831
18 96 GBR19910831
19 103 NED19910208
20 77 GBR19901027
21 40 GBR19930903
22 79 GBR19940219
23 38 GBR19980314
24 98 GBR19892212
25 83 IRL19970214
26 75 GBR19930826
27 9 |IRL19821207
28 93 IRL19870311
29 100 NED19870529
30 50 IRL19890113
31 81 IRL19960703
32 101  NED19890424
33 49 |IRL19860113
34 27 IRL19800801
35 41 GBR19920719
36 99 NED19900416
37 47 IRL19801023
38 94 GBR19900221
39 76 GBR19921117
40 108 IRL19671115
11 51 IRL19700515
42 37 |IRL19880614

Name Team
Christie,Marcus
Bustard,Tom
Gullen,James
Hepworth,Richard
Morgan,Brad
Duncan,Fraser
Lawley,Steven William
Mclintyre,Sean
Moss,James
Quigley,Nigel
Clements,Ed
Watson,Dave
Dunbar,Eddie
Mulholland,Declan
Clark,Niall
Fiddler,Steven
McKinney,Bryan
Griffiths,David
Stolwijk,Arian
Byrne,Dillon
Dredge,Chris
Baylis,Sebastian
Baines,Mark
Whitehall,Andrew
O'Loughlin,Michael
Hargreaves,Jordan
Murphy,Conor
McLaughlin,Ronan
Nijveldt, Thijs
McAuley,Alastair
Downey,Mark
Vervloet,Bob
Millar,Mike
Cranston,Gary
Waller,Jack
Foppen,Tim
Morgan,Karl
Beezer,Jack
Kellett,Ben
O'Loughlin,Martin
Stewart,Brian
McAllister,Conor

North Pole CC
Velosure Giordana
Velosure Giordana
Velosure Giordana
Velosure Giordana
Northern CC-D Kane
Glasgow Wheelers
Shelbourne Orchard Wh
Velosure Giordana
Bann Wheelers

Spirit Bikes RT

North Down CC
Cycling Ireland Juniors
Clann Eireann
Cuchulainn CC

Dave Hinde RT

BCC Biesty's Centra RT
Glasgow Wheelers
WTOS Delft
Champion Systems
Spirit Bikes RT
Champion Systems
Spirit Bikes RT
Glasgow Wheelers
Cycling Ireland Juniors
Champion Systems
Northern CC-D Kane
North Pole CC

WTOS Delft

Phoenix CC

Cycling Ireland Juniors
WTOS Delft

Phoenix CC

Audi-East Antrim CC
Spirit Bikes RT

WTOS Delft

Phoenix CC

Glasgow Wheelers
Champion Systems
Iverk-Carrick Wh
Phoenix CC
Cookstown CT

Time @
4 38.45
4 41.79 3.34
4 42.58 4.13
4 47.44 8.99
4 50.69 12.24
4 53.62 15.17
4 56.61 18.16
4 58.63 20.18
4 59.84 21.39
500.32 21.87
500.76 22.31
500.80 22.35
501.37 22.92
502.06 23.61
503.17 24.72
503.79 25.34
504.80 26.35
5°07.56 29.11
507.77 29.32
508.13 29.68
508.73 30.28
508.88 30.43
509.03 30.58
509.17 30.72
5'10.89 32.44
511.29 32.84
511.60 33.15
511.83 33.38
512.98 34.53
5713.32 34.87
514.13 35.68
515.07 36.62
515.13 36.68
515.37 36.92
515.41 36.96
515.59 37.14
5715.93 37.48
5'16.09 37.64
516.52 38.07
5717.03 38.58
518.17 39.72
518.19 39.74
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43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

25
102
15
105
53
73
78
113
82
70
55
84
19
32
48
36
61
21
44
89
74
69
42
64
87
91
106
86
12
52
88
85
13
23
11
56
71
18
14
16
107
10
28
112
34
29
33
31
72
35
57
62
24
45
54
67
110
90
60
26
68
111
6

IRL19770725
NED19910708
IRL19840219
IRL19890425
IRL19791127
IRL19820826
GBR19760825
IRL19740921
IRL19961219
IRL19661011
IRL19740902
IRL19960612
IRL19900606
GBR19750625
IRL19740922
IRL19900309
IRL19800412
IRL19960608
IRL19750126
IRL19920315
IRL19770501
IRL19810803
GBR19820704
IRL19730125
IRL19780512
IRL19880110
IRL19760816
GBR19851216
IRL19950919
IRL19840403
IRL19960116
IRL19880611
IRL19640221
IRL19830516
IRL19920929
IRL19840181
IRL19770716
IRL19790717
IRL19690830
IRL19760114
IRL19900125
IRL19761003
GBR19910506
IRL19741102
IRL19920521
IRL19791012
IRL19830509
GBR19790906
IRL19721107
IRL19760510
IRL19800327
IRL19740212
IRL19831207
IRL19730119
IRL19920902
IRL19930226
GBR19791107
IRL19731211
IRL19710624
IRL19630505
IRL19680126
IRL19780316
IRL19870504

Wilson,Kenny

van den Eude,Ruben
Blaney,Matty
Watson,Lindsay
Taylor,Jonathan
Delaney,Cian
Jackson,Samuel
Gribbon,Alastair
O'Brien,Dylan
Woods,Des
Doyle,Cathal
Shanaghan,Stephen
Hanna,Connor
Lowe,Dave
Rooney,Fergus
McAllister,Leo
Millar,Mark
Laverty,Stuart
McCabe,Tomas
Sand,Jude
Lavery,Colm
Featherstone,Sean
Marriott,Andy
Beattie,Chris
Buchanan,Mark
Devlin,Rory
Dunwoody,Glen
Hawkins,Peter
Gilmore,Curtis
McCrory,Joseph
Reilly,Ryan
McKee,Gareth
Laffin,Nigel
Patton,Ryan
Neill,David
Kelly,Patrick
McCullough,Gareth
McMaster,James
Irvine,Bryce
Ferguson,Paul
Clarke,Lee
Neill,John
Belshaw,Philip
Butler,Michael
McGlaughlin,Cathal
Finnegan,Derek
McGlaughlin,John
Brett,Giles
Sweetman,Craig
Hutchinson,Stephen
Kane,Bobby
Henry,Joe
McAllister,Steven
Shields,Gary
McAleese,Eunan
Brennan,Matthew
Simmons,Thomas
Lagan,Damian
McGreevy,Sean
Scott,Gordon
Grant,Clifford
Butler,Stephen
Petrie-Armstrong,Adam

Audi-East Antrim CC
WTOS Delft

North Down CC
Shelbourne Orchard Wh
Carn Wheelers
Stamullen

Champion Systems
Carn Wheelers
Cycling Ireland Juniors
Newry Wheelers

Carn Wheelers
Cycling Ireland Juniors
North Down CC

Dave Hinde RT
Phoenix CC
Cookstown CT

Velo Caf Magasin
BCC Biesty's Centra RT
Cuchulainn CC
Cycling Ulster
Stamullen

Newry Wheelers

Spirit Bikes RT
Ballymena RC-CRC
Cycling Ulster

North Pole CC
Shelbourne Orchard Wh
Cycling Ulster

Team Madigan

Carn Wheelers
Cycling Ulster

Cycling Ulster

Team Madigan

BCC Biesty's Centra RT
Team Madigan

Carn Wheelers

Newry Wheelers

North Down CC

Team Madigan

North Down CC
Shelbourne Orchard Wh
Team Madigan
Audi-East Antrim CC
DMG

Cookstown CT
Audi-East Antrim CC
Cookstown CT

Dave Hinde RT
Stamullen

Cookstown CT

Bann Wheelers

Velo Caf Magasin
BCC Biesty's Centra RT
Cuchulainn CC

Carn Wheelers
Ballymena RC-CRC
VC Glendale

North Pole CC

Velo Caf Magasin
Audi-East Antrim CC
Ballymena RC-CRC
DMG

Northern CC-D Kane

OO0 OITOIOITOITOITOITONOITOITOITOITOITONOITOITOITOITOITOIOITONOITOITOITOITOITOITOITOITOITO1TOTO1IOTO1O1O1 0101010101 01 Ot

18.92
19.89
21.02
21.33
21.80
21.96
22.21
22.45
22.52
23.06
23.56
23.58
24.09
24.15
24.39
24.50
25.77
26.30
26.30
27.87
27.90
27.92
27.99
28.12
30.22
30.69
30.82
31.13
31.23
32.11
32.40
34.88
35.52
36.07
36.49
36.89
37.03
37.40
37.75
38.15
38.99
39.10
39.15
39.60
40.67
40.70
40.84
40.87
42.70
42.93
43.56
43.68
44.13
45.51
45.81
45.84
48.74
49.14
56.54
59.29
03.04
08.74
00.08
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40.47
41.44
42.57
42.88
43.35
43.51
43.76
44.00
44.07
44.61
45.11
4513
45.64
45.70
45.94
46.05
47.32
47.85
s/t
49.42
49.45
49.47
49.54
49.67
51.77
52.24
52.37
52.68
52.78
53.66
53.95
56.43
57.07
57.62
58.04
58.44
58.58
58.95
59.30
59.70
00.54
00.65
00.70
01.15
02.22
02.25
02.39
02.42
04.25
04.48
05.11
05.23
05.68
07.06
07.36
07.39
10.29
10.69
18.09
20.84
24.59
30.29
21.63

Did Not Start: 8-Kane.M
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Team Stage Result

Pl Team Time
1 Velosure Giordana 1410
2 Glasgow Wheelers 1512
3 Spirit Bikes RT 1517
4 North Pole CC 1519
5 Cycling Ireland Juniors 15 25
6 Champion Systems 1527
7 WTOS Delit 1534
8 Phoenix CC 1543
9 North Down CC 15 45
10 Shelbourne Orchard Wh 1549
11 Carn Wheelers 16 06
12 BCC Biesty's Centra RT 16 06
13 Dave Hinde RT 16 07
14 Audi-East Antrim CC 16 12
15 Cuchulainn CC 16 14
16 Cookstown CT 16 22
17 Newry Wheelers 16 27
18 Cycling Ulster 16 28
19 Stamullen 16 30
20 Team Madigan 16 42
21 Velo Caf Magasin 17 04
22 Ballymena RC-CRC 1716

23 Northern CC-D Kane 18 04
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General Classification

Pl
1
2

n

103

100

108

105
53
73
78
82
70
84
19
32
61
74
69
64
87
91
86
12
52
88
71
18
16
10
28

112
57

ucCl
GBR19891015
IRL19850208
GBR19870225
GBR19910417
IRL19960901
GBR19940219
GBR19800616
GBR19930903
GBR19831105
GBR19850211
IRL19690204
GBR19931212
IRL19861030
IRL19920513
GBR19851215
GBR19910831
NED19910208
GBR19901027
GBR19980314
GBR19892212
IRL19970214
GBR19930826
IRL19821207
IRL19870311
NED19870529
IRL19890113
IRL19960703
IRL19860113
IRL19800801
GBR19920719
NED19900416
IRL19801023
GBR19900221
GBR19921117
IRL19671115
IRL19700515
IRL19880614
IRL19840219
IRL19890425
IRL19791127
IRL19820826
GBR19760825
IRL19961219
IRL19661011
IRL19960612
IRL19900606
GBR19750625
IRL19800412
IRL19770501
IRL19810803
IRL19730125
IRL19780512
IRL19880110
GBR19851216
IRL19950919
IRL19840403
IRL19960116
IRL19770716
IRL19790717
IRL19760114
IRL19761003
GBR19910506
IRL19741102
IRL19800327

Name
Gullen,James
Duncan,Fraser
Hepworth,Richard
Morgan,Brad
Dunbar,Eddie
Baylis,Sebastian
Bustard,Tom
Dredge,Chris
Lawley,Steven William
Moss,James
Quigley,Nigel
Clements,Ed
Watson,Dave
Clark,Niall
Fiddler,Steven
Griffiths,David
Stolwijk,Arian
Byrne,Dillon
Baines,Mark
Whitehall,Andrew
O'Loughlin,Michael
Hargreaves,Jordan
Murphy,Conor
McLaughlin,Ronan
Nijveldt, Thijs
McAuley,Alastair
Downey,Mark
Millar,Mike
Cranston,Gary
Waller,Jack
Foppen,Tim
Morgan,Karl
Beezer,Jack
Kellett,Ben
O'Loughlin,Martin
Stewart,Brian
McAllister,Conor
Blaney,Matty
Watson,Lindsay
Taylor,Jonathan
Delaney,Cian
Jackson,Samuel
O'Brien,Dylan
Woods,Des
Shanaghan,Stephen
Hanna,Connor
Lowe,Dave
Millar,Mark
Lavery,Colm
Featherstone,Sean
Beattie,Chris
Buchanan,Mark
Devlin,Rory
Hawkins,Peter
Gilmore,Curtis
McCrory,Joseph
Reilly,Ryan
McCullough,Gareth
McMaster,James
Ferguson,Paul
Neill,John
Belshaw,Philip
Butler,Michael
Kane,Bobby

Team

Velosure Giordana
Northern CC-D Kane
Velosure Giordana
Velosure Giordana
Cycling Ireland Juniors
Champion Systems
Velosure Giordana
Spirit Bikes RT
Glasgow Wheelers
Velosure Giordana
Bann Wheelers
Spirit Bikes RT
North Down CC
Cuchulainn CC
Dave Hinde RT
Glasgow Wheelers
WTOS Delft
Champion Systems
Spirit Bikes RT
Glasgow Wheelers
Cycling Ireland Juniors
Champion Systems
Northern CC-D Kane
North Pole CC
WTOS Delft

Phoenix CC

Cycling Ireland Juniors
Phoenix CC
Audi-East Antrim CC
Spirit Bikes RT
WTOS Delft

Phoenix CC
Glasgow Wheelers
Champion Systems
Iverk-Carrick Wh
Phoenix CC
Cookstown CT

North Down CC
Shelbourne Orchard Wh
Carn Wheelers
Stamullen

Champion Systems
Cycling Ireland Juniors
Newry Wheelers
Cycling Ireland Juniors
North Down CC
Dave Hinde RT

Velo Caf Magasin
Stamullen

Newry Wheelers
Ballymena RC-CRC
Cycling Ulster

North Pole CC
Cycling Ulster

Team Madigan

Carn Wheelers
Cycling Ulster
Newry Wheelers
North Down CC
North Down CC
Team Madigan
Audi-East Antrim CC
DMG

Bann Wheelers

Time

233
233
233
233
234
234
235
235
235
235
235
235
235
235
235
2 36
2 36
2 36
236
236
236
236
236
2 36
2 36
2 36
2 36
2 36
2 36
236
236
236
236
236
236
2 36
2 36
2 36
2 36
2 36
2 36
236
236
236
236
236
2 36
2 36
2 36
2 36
2 36
2 36
236
236
236
236
236
236
2 36
2 36
2 36
2 36
2 36
236

14
25
48
51
02
09
36
43
51
54
55
55
55
58
58
02
02
03
04
04
05
06
06
06
07
08
09
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
12
13
13
16
16
16
16
17
17
18
18
19
19
20
22
22
23
25
25
26
26
27
27
32
32
33
34
34
34
38

Deficit

DN NN N

NN

NN NN

11
34
37
48
55
22
29
37
40
41
s/t
s/t
44
s/t
48
s/t
49
50
s/t
51
52
s/t
s/t
53
54
55
56
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
57
s/t
58
59
s/t
02
s/t
s/t
s/t
03
s/t
04
s/t
05
s/t
06
08
s/t
09
11
s/t
12
s/t
13
s/t
18
s/t
19
20
s/t
s/t
24
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65
66 ..
67 **
68 0
69 ™
70 *°
71 "
727"
731"
74 *®
75 N2
76 *°
77
78 .,
79 ™
o1 -
82 ™
83,
84 ™
o,
87 W13
88 ™
89
90 **
91 **
92
93 ™
94 '
95 ™
96 ™
97 **
98
99 ™
100 ™
101 *
102 ™
103 ™
104 ™
105 *

$5

Wi

36
111
22
6
113
92
104
109
101
55
48
89
42
106
85
11
34
29
33
72
35
45
90
25
102
13
14
107
110
54
31
44
56
60
62
67
26
21
23
24
68

IRL19900309
IRL19780316
IRL19860831
IRL19870504
IRL19740921
IRL19911011
GBR19840620
IRL19970326
NED19890424
IRL19740902
IRL19740922
IRL19920315
GBR19820704
IRL19760816
IRL19880611
IRL19920929
IRL19920521
IRL19791012
IRL19830509
IRL19721107
IRL19760510
IRL19730119
IRL19731211
IRL19770725
NED19910708
IRL19640221
IRL19690830
IRL19900125
GBR19791107
IRL19920902
GBR19790906
IRL19750126
IRL19840181
IRL19710624
IRL19740212
IRL19930226
IRL19630505
IRL19960608
IRL19830516
IRL19831207
IRL19680126

McAllister,Leo
Butler,Stephen
McKinney,Bryan
Petrie-Armstrong,Adam
Gribbon,Alastair
Christie,Marcus
Mclintyre,Sean
Mulholland,Declan
Vervloet,Bob
Doyle,Cathal
Rooney,Fergus
Sand,Jude
Marriott,Andy
Dunwoody,Glen
McKee,Gareth
Neill,David
McGlaughlin,Cathal
Finnegan,Derek
McGlaughlin,John
Sweetman,Craig
Hutchinson,Stephen
Shields,Gary
Lagan,Damian
Wilson,Kenny

van den Eude,Ruben
Laffin,Nigel
Irvine,Bryce
Clarke,Lee
Simmons,Thomas
McAleese,Eunan
Brett,Giles
McCabe, Tomas
Kelly,Patrick
McGreevy,Sean
Henry,Joe
Brennan,Matthew
Scott,Gordon
Laverty,Stuart
Patton,Ryan
McAllister,Steven
Grant,Clifford

Cookstown CT

DMG

BCC Biesty's Centra RT
Northern CC-D Kane
Carn Wheelers

North Pole CC
Shelbourne Orchard Wh
Clann Eireann

WTOS Delft

Carn Wheelers

Phoenix CC

Cycling Ulster

Spirit Bikes RT
Shelbourne Orchard Wh
Cycling Ulster

Team Madigan
Cookstown CT
Audi-East Antrim CC
Cookstown CT
Stamullen

Cookstown CT
Cuchulainn CC

North Pole CC
Audi-East Antrim CC
WTOS Delft

Team Madigan

Team Madigan
Shelbourne Orchard Wh
VC Glendale

Carn Wheelers

Dave Hinde RT
Cuchulainn CC

Carn Wheelers

Velo Caf Magasin

Velo Caf Magasin
Ballymena RC-CRC
Audi-East Antrim CC
BCC Biesty's Centra RT
BCC Biesty's Centra RT
BCC Biesty's Centra RT
Ballymena RC-CRC

236
237
238
238
247
247
248
248
248
248
248
248
248
248
248
248
248
248
248
248
248
248
248
2 51
2 51
252
252
252
252
252
252
2 56
256
257
300
300
308
329
329
329
330

58
03
52
55
43
44
04
08
21
29
30
33
33
36
40
42
46
46
46
48
48
51
55
44
45
01
03
04
19
20
49
49
59
19
36
38
13
27
37
45
04

ot ww

14

14
14
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15

15
15
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
23
23
24
27
27
34
56
56
56
56

44
49
38
41
29
30
50
54
07
15
16
19
s/t
22
26
28
32
s/t
s/t
34
s/t
37
41
30
31
47
49
50
05
06
35
35
45
05
22
24
59
13
23
31
50
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Under 23 Rider Overall Team General Classification

PI # Name Team Time Pl Team Time
1 79 Baylis,Sebastian 234 09 1 Velosure Giordana 7 40 44.00
2 40 Dredge,Chris 134 2 Cycling Ireland Juniors 532
3 39 Clements,Ed 146 3 Champion Systems 534
4 43 Clark,Niall 149 4 Spirit Bikes RT 6 58
5 38 Baines,Mark 155 5 Glasgow Wheelers 713
6 75 Hargreaves,Jordan 157 6 WTOS Delft 735
7 41 Waller,Jack 2 01 7 Northern CC-D Kane 7 42
8 76 Kellett,Ben 2 02 8 Phoenix CC 7 44
9 12 Gilmore,Curtis 217 9 North Down CC 7 46
10 89 Sand,Jude 1424 10 Newry Wheelers 8 28
11 Cycling Ulster 8 29
12 North Pole CC 19 31
13 Carn Wheelers 19 33
14 Audi-East Antrim CC 20 24
15 Stamullen 20 42
16 Team Madigan 20 54
17 Cookstown CT 2113
18 Dave Hinde RT 24 22
19 Shelbourne Orchard Wh 3212
20 Cuchulainn CC 40 54
21 Velo Caf Magasin 53 31
22 Ballymena RC-CRC 126 21
23 BCC Biesty's Centra RT 15712

Mountains Competition
PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 80 Dunbar,E 15
2 4 Gullen,J 14
3 5 Hepworth,R 9
4 7 Duncan,F 5
5 79 Baylis,S 3
6 2 Morgan,B 1




